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Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017

Identification

SURVEY ID NUMBER
TCD_2017_SEA v01 M

TITLE
Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017

COUNTRY/ECONOMY
Name Country code
Chad TCD

STUDY TYPE

Other Household Survey [hh/oth]

SERIES INFORMATION

UNHCR conducts socio-economic assessments of persons-of-concern (i.e. refugees, asylum-seekers, IDPs, etc.) in a variety of
countries in order to inform and improve its programming with the goal of promoting self-reliance. While these assessments
are not fully standardized and are tailored to their specific country context, the quantitative surveys share strong similarities
in their design and objectives, and are therefore considered a survey series for the purpose of microdata
documentation/archiving.

ABSTRACT

The long-term presence of refugees in Chad and the reduction in funding to provide assistance in recent years have led the
humanitarian community to reconsider the approach to assistance of these populations. WFP and UNHCR, the Government's
main partners in providing assistance to refugees, had conducted a "socio-economic categorization" in 2014 and 2015 in
some refugee camps, and an update was decided for 2017. This update was designed to go beyond a simple categorization
and focuses on identifying profiles of refugee households that can be empowered in the short to medium term and the
factors that can foster this empowerment. The assessment covers 87,724 refugee households in Chad and was carried out
during June-August 2017.

KIND OF DATA
Sample survey data [ssd]

UNIT OF ANALYSIS
Household and individual

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
Edited, anonymous dataset for public distribution.

VERSION DATE
2018-12-15

Scope

NOTES

The scope of this socio-economic assessment includes:

- Identification of the household

- Demographic and economic characteristics of the household head
- Dwelling characteristics

- Livestock ownership

- Asset ownership

- Access to land

- Food consumption groups
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- Coping strategies
- Priority needs

TOPICS
Topic

Livelihood & Social cohesion

KEYWORDS
Keyword

Refugees
Asylum seekers
Forced displacement

Conflict

Coverage

GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
Areas hosting refugees in Chad. This includes 19 refugee camps and 9 villages.

UNIVERSE
All refugee households residing in Chad. UNHCR PPG: 1TCDA, 1TCDB, 1TCDD

Producers and sponsors

PRIMARY INVESTIGATORS

Name Affiliation

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) UN
PRODUCERS

Name

World Food Program
CNARR

Sampling

SAMPLING PROCEDURE

The survey's objective was to deliver representative data of all refugees living in Chad. The total population of refugees at
the time of the survey was estimated at slightly below 90,000 households. These refugees were located in 19 refugee camps
and 9 villages.

The survey applied a full-coverage (census) approach, i.e. no sample selection was made. The registration database served
as the list frame. The total number of completed interviews was 87,724 households.

While the original data collection took a full-coverage approach, the public-release version of the dataset contains a
systematically drawn sub-sample of this original data for reasons of statistical disclosure control. The total sample size in the
dataset presented for public release is 8,772 households.

DEVIATIONS FROM THE SAMPLE DESIGN
None.
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RESPONSE RATE
Information unavailable.

WEIGHTING
This dataset is self-weighting. Nevertheless, since the dataset presented here for public release contains only a sub-sample
of the original data (see above), a uniform weights variable is provided in the data.

data_collection

DATES OF DATA COLLECTION
Start End

2017-06-17 2017-08-04

DATA COLLECTION MODE
Computer Assisted Personal Interview [capi]

DATA COLLECTION NOTES
Data was collected through computer-assisted face-to-face interviewing (on smartphones) by 435 enumerators.

DATA COLLECTORS

Name Abbreviation Affiliation
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees UNHCR UN
questionnaires

QUESTIONNAIRES
All questionaires are provided in section "external ressources".

data_processing

DATA EDITING

The dataset presented here has undergone light checking, cleaning and restructuring (data may still contain errors) as well
as anonymization (includes removal of direct identifiers and sensitive variables, and grouping values of select variables).
Moreover, it constitutes a sub-sample of the data originally collected.

Access policy

CONTACTS

Name Affiliation Email

Solutions UNHCR solutions@unhcr.org
Curation Team UNHCR microdata@unhcr.org

CONFIDENTIALITY

No attempt will be made to identify respondents or microdata providers, and no use will be made of the identity of any
person, facility or establishment discovered inadvertently. Any such discovery would immediately be reported to UNHCR, to
allow evaluation of further use, apply further statistical disclosure control methods, impose further restrictions on access, or
appropriately re-classify the data. No attempt will be made to create links between datasets provided by UNHCR, or between
UNHCR data and other datasets that could identify individuals or organizations.

CITATION REQUIREMENTS
Office of the High Commissioner for Refugees. UNHCR Socio-economic assessment of refugees in Chad 2017 - Anonymized
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for Public Use. Version 1.1. Geneva: UNHCR (December 2018), Ref. UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1.1. Dataset downloaded from
https://microdata.unhcr.org on [date].

Disclaimer and copyrights
DISCLAIMER

UNHCR does not warrant in any way the accuracy of the information and data contained in the datasets and shall not be
held liable for any loss caused by reliance on the accuracy or reliability thereof.

Metadata production

DDI DOCUMENT ID
DDI_TCD_2017_SEA v01 M

PRODUCERS
Name Abbreviation Affiliation Role
Office of the High Commissioner for UNHCR UN Collection and documentation of records
Refugees
Development Economics Data Group DECDG The World Bank ezl ke e il Eele (Wiaee s

Library

DATE OF METADATA PRODUCTION
2022-11-29

DDI DOCUMENT VERSION

Version 01 (November 2022): This metadata was downloaded from the UNHCR catalog
(https://microdata.unhcr.org/index.php/home) and it is identical to UNHCR version (UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1.1). The following
two metadata fields were edited - Document ID and Survey ID.
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data_dictionary

Data file Cases variables

UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1

This file contains all household-level data collected during this survey. It contains primary variables 0 89
(i.e. questions administered the field) and no derived variables (i.e. indicators computed at the

analysis stage).
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Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017

This file contains all household-level data collected during this survey. It contains primary variables (i.e. questions
administered the field) and no derived variables (i.e. indicators computed at the analysis stage).

Cases:

variables

variables

ID

V1

V2

V3

V4

V5

V6

V7

V8

V9

V10
V11
V12
V13
V14
V15
V16
V17
V18
V19
V20
V21
V22
V23
V24
V25
V26
V27
V28
V29
V30
V31
V32
V33
V34
V35
V36

Name
hhid
s0qgl
s0g5
s0g5_type
slg0a
s1q0b
s1g5
slg6a
slqg6b
slqg7
s199
slqgl2
s2ql
s2g2a
s2q2b
s2q2c
s203a
s2qg3b
s203c¢
s2q3prio
s2g4a
s2q4b
s3qgl
s392
s305
s306
s3q7
s3q8
s399
s3q10
s3qll
s3ql2
s3g15
53916
s3ql7
s3q18

0

89

Labe

Household ID

Region

Camp ou village

Camp type
Taille de menage 1
Taille de menage 2

Sexe du repondant principa

Age du repondant principal (selon reponse)

Age du repondant principal (selon date de naissance)

Lien de parente avec CM du repondant principal
Niveau d'instruction du repondant principa
Pays de naissance du repondant principal

Combien de personnes actives existent dans votre menage?

Activites pour devenir autonome 1
Activites pour devenir autonome 2
Activites pour devenir autonome 3
Actions de soutien necessaires 1
Actions de soutien necessaires 2
Actions de soutien necessaires 3
Besoin prioritaire

Possede Epargne

Type d'epargne

Materiau dominant du toit du logement
Materiau dominant des murs/clotures du logement
Elevage: Bovins

Elevage: Anes

Elevage: Ovins

Elevage: Caprins

Elevage: Porcins

Elevage: Chameaux

Elevage: Chevals

Elevage: Volailles

Biens: Charettes

Biens: Charrues

Biens: Bicyclettes

Biens: Porte-tout

Question



V37
V38
V39
V40
v4l
V42
V43
V44
V45
V46
V47
V48
V49
V50
V51
V52
V53
V54
V55
V56
V57
V58
V59
V60
V61
V62
V63
V64
V65
V66
V67
V68
V69
V70
V71
V72
V73
V74
V75
V76
V77
V78
V79
V80
V8l

Name
53919
s3920
s3021
s3022a
s3922b
$3q922c¢
$3923
s3q24
s3925
53026
s3g27a
s3927b
53028
$30929
s3q930
s3g31
s3q932a
s3q32b
s3933
s3934
s3q935
$3q936
s3q37
530938
s4qg0a
s4q0b
s4ql
5492
s4q3
s4q4
s4q95
s4q6
s4q7
5498
sca
s5ql
s5q2
s5g3
s5q4
s505
s5q6
s5q7
s508
s509a
s5q9b

Labe

Biens: Motos

Biens: Television

Biens: Radio

Biens: Telephone portable 1
Biens: Telephone portable 2
Biens: Telephone portable 3
Biens: Lit

Biens: Foyer ameliore

Biens: Batterie

Biens: Generateur

Biens: Panneau solaire (oui/nnon)
Biens: Panneau solaire (type)
Biens: Voiture

Biens: Boutique commerce
Biens: Moulin

Biens: Boulangerie

Menage cultive

Superficie totale de terres cultivees durant 12 derniers mois

Mode de propriete

Main d'oeuvre utilise

Quantite annuelle de cereales recoltees (kg)

Mois propre production couvre besoins alimentaires
Acces a parcelles de terre suplementaires (oui/non)
Acces a parcelles de terre suplementaires (type)
Repas veille enfants

Repas veille adults

Aliments consommes: Cereales (jours)

Aliments consommes: Legumineuses (jours)
Aliments consommes: Proteines animales (jours)
Aliments consommes: Fruits (jours)

Aliments consommes: Legumes (jours)

Aliments consommes: Sucres ou produits sucres (jours)
Aliments consommes: Huiles ou graisses (jours)
Aliments consommes: Lait et produits laitiers (jours)
Score de Consommation alimentaire

Achete nourriture a credit

Possibilite de dette dans communaute

Consomme semences par manque de nourriture
Vendu biens productifs par manque de nourriture
Vendu femelles reproductrices par manque de nourriture
Mendicite d'un enfant par manque de nourriture
Participation association de soutien/entraide

Enfant malnutri

Assistance recu: Assistance alimentaire
Assistance recu: Abris

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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ID Name Label Question
V82 s5q9c Assistance recu: Soions de animaux

V83 s5q9d Assistance recu: Semences

V84 s5q9%e Assistance recu: Outils agricoles

V85 s5qof Assistance recu: Dons de betail

V86 s5q9g Assistance recu: Soins de sante humaine
V87 s5q9h Assistance recu: Aucune
V88 s5ql10 Situation de menage (selon enqueteur)

V89 weight Sample weight (ex-post selection from full coverage dataset)
total: 89

10
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HHID: Household ID
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

S1Q7: Lien de parente avec CM du repondant principal
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 CM
2 Epoux/Epouse
3 Fils/Fille du CM
4 Autre membre

S0Q1: Region
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Ennedi Est
2 Lac
3 Logone Oriental
4 Moyen Chari
5 Ouaddai
6 Salamat
7 Sila

12



8 Wadi Fira

S0Q5: Camp ou village
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-2

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value
1
2

S0Q5_TYPE: Camp type
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3

Questions and instructions

Format: Numeric

Category
Camp
Village

Format: Numeric

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Camp nigerian
2 Camps centrafricains
3 Camps soudanais

S1QOA: Taille de menage 1
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -

Format: Numeric

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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S1QOB: Taille de menage 2
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

S1Q5: Sexe du repondant principal
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 M
2 F

S1Q6A: Age du repondant principal (selon reponse)
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

S1Q6B: Age du repondant principal (selon date de naissance)
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

S1Q9: Niveau d'instruction du repondant principal
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-20  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

S$1Q12: Pays de naissance du repondant principal

Category

Pas d'education
Education informelle
1 an (ou Grade 1)

2 ans (ou Grade 2)

3 ans (ou Grade 3)

4 anss (ou Grade 4)
5 ans (ou Grade 5)

6 ans (ou Grade 6)

7 ans (ou Grade 7)

8 ans (ou Grade 8)

9 ans (ou Grade 9)
10 ans (ou Grade 10)
11 ans (ou Grade 11)
12 ans (ou Grade 12)
13 ans (ou Grade 13)
14 ans (ou Grade 14)

Technique ou professi.

Niveau universitaire

Niveau post-universite

Inconnu

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1

Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete

Decimal: 0

Range:1-9

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value
1
2
3

Format: Numeric

Category
AUL
CAR
CHD

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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CMR
COoD
LBY

~ o u N

NGR
NIG

o o

SUD

S2Q1: Combien de personnes actives existent dans votre menage?

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

S2Q2A: Activites pour devenir autonome 1

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-11  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

1 Agriculture (Production et commercialisation)

Elevage (Production et commercialisation)

Petit commerce de produits alimentaires (cereales, legumes, legumineuses, oignons, etc.)
Peche/Chasse/cueillette (autoconsommation et vente)

Petit commerce non alimentaire (cartes, phoniques, petits articles divers, etc.)

Journalier /Service du secteur informel (docker, coxer, aide chauffeur, ouvrier journalier, charretierA¢A€A!)
Ouvrier/Artisan (menuisier, macon, electricienA¢A€A!)

Fonctionnaire/salarie formel et informel)/Pension/Retraite

© 00 N o U A~ W N

Commercant/Entrepreneur (boutique, magasin, y compris restaurant, etc.)

fury
o

Transferts d argent recus

=
=

Don/Aide/Mendicite

S2Q2B: Activites pour devenir autonome 2

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1

16
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Overview

Valid: 0

Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-11  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Agriculture (Production et commercialisation)

Elevage (Production et commercialisation)

Petit commerce de produits alimentaires (cereales, legumes, legumineuses, oignons, etc.)
Peche/Chasse/cueillette (autoconsommation et vente)

Petit commerce non alimentaire (cartes, phoniques, petits articles divers, etc.)

Journalier /Service du secteur informel (docker, coxer, aide chauffeur, ouvrier journalier, charretierA¢A€A!)
Ouvrier/Artisan (menuisier, macon, electricienA¢A€A!)

Fonctionnaire/salarie formel et informel)/Pension/Retraite

Commercant/Entrepreneur (boutique, magasin, y compris restaurant, etc.)

Transferts d argent recus

Don/Aide/Mendicite

$2Q2C: Activites pour devenir autonome 3

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1

Overview

Valid: 0

Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-11  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Agriculture (Production et commercialisation)

Elevage (Production et commercialisation)

Petit commerce de produits alimentaires (cereales, legumes, legumineuses, oignons, etc.)
Peche/Chasse/cueillette (autoconsommation et vente)

Petit commerce non alimentaire (cartes, phoniques, petits articles divers, etc.)

Journalier /Service du secteur informel (docker, coxer, aide chauffeur, ouvrier journalier, charretierA¢A€A!)
Ouvrier/Artisan (menuisier, macon, electricienA¢A€A!)

Fonctionnaire/salarie formel et informel)/Pension/Retraite

Commercant/Entrepreneur (boutique, magasin, y compris restaurant, etc.)

17
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10 Transferts d argent recus

11 Don/Aide/Mendicite

S2Q3A: Actions de soutien necessaires 1
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Accorder des financements
2 Faire des formations pratiques
3 Vulgariser les techniques de productions agricoles
4 Dynamiser les filieres (chaines de valeurs)
5 Faciliter | acces a la terre
6 Desenclaver les camps et sites d accueil
7 Promouvoir les activites des femmes
8 Poursuivre | assistance alimentaire
9 Autres

S2Q3B: Actions de soutien necessaires 2
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Accorder des financements
2 Faire des formations pratiques
3 Vulgariser les techniques de productions agricoles
4 Dynamiser les filieres (chaines de valeurs)
5 Faciliter | acces a la terre

18
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6 Desenclaver les camps et sites d accueil
7 Promouvoir les activites des femmes
8 Poursuivre | assistance alimentaire

S2Q3C: Actions de soutien necessaires 3
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Accorder des financements
2 Faire des formations pratiques
3 Vulgariser les techniques de productions agricoles
4 Dynamiser les filieres (chaines de valeurs)
5 Faciliter | acces a la terre
6 Desenclaver les camps et sites d accueil
7 Promouvoir les activites des femmes
8 Poursuivre | assistance alimentaire

S2Q3PRIO: Besoin prioritaire
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Accorder des financements
2 Faire des formations pratiques
3 Vulgariser les techniques de productions agricoles
4 Dynamiser les filieres (chaines de valeurs)
5 Faciliter | acces a la terre
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Desenclaver les camps et sites d accueil
Promouvoir les activites des femmes

Poursuivre | assistance alimentaire

© 00 N o

Autres

S2Q4A: Possede Epargne
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S2Q4B: Type d'epargne
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Monetaire
2 Nature
3 Bijou

S3Q1: Materiau dominant du toit du logement
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

20



Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Beton/Ciment
2 Tuile/Ardoise
3 Tole en metal
4 Chaumes/Pailles/nattes
5 Bache ou toile HCR
6 Autre

S$3Q2: Materiau dominant des murs/clotures du logement

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1 Briques en ciment
Banco stabilise (briques cuites)
Briques en banco

Bois

2

3

4

5 Tole en metal
6 Pailles/tige

7 Bache ou toile HCR
8 Autre

S3Q5: Elevage: Bovins

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0

Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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S3Q6: Elevage: Anes
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Range: -

S3Q7: Elevage: Ovins
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Range: -

S3Q8: Elevage: Caprins
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Range: -

S3Q9: Elevage: Porcins
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -

S3Q10: Elevage: Chameaux
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -

S3Q11: Elevage: Chevals
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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S3Q12: Elevage: Volailles
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Range: -

S3Q15: Biens: Charettes
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -

S3Q16: Biens: Charrues
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -

S3Q17: Biens: Bicyclettes
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -

S3Q18: Biens: Porte-tout
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0  Range: -

S3Q19: Biens: Motos

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

S3Q20: Biens: Television
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S3Q21: Biens: Radio
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S3Q22A: Biens: Telephone portable 1
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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1 Oui

S3Q22B: Biens: Telephone portable 2
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S$3Q22C: Biens: Telephone portable 3
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S3Q23: Biens: Lit
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Aucun
2 Lit en bois traditionnel + matelas

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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Lit en banco + matelas
Lit moderne + matelas
Lit en bois traditionnel sans matelas

Lit en banco sans matelas

~N o o AW

Lit moderne mais sans matelas

S3Q24: Biens: Foyer ameliore
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1 Aucun

2 Banco fixe

3 Banco mobile
4 Metallique

S3Q25: Biens: Batterie
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S3Q26: Biens: Generateur

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
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Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S3Q27A: Biens: Panneau solaire (oui/nnon)
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S$S3Q27B: Biens: Panneau solaire (type)
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Petit panneau (recharge de telephone, lampe)
2 Panneau solaire pour eclairage et appareils

S3Q28: Biens: Voiture
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

$3Q29: Biens: Boutique commerce
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1 Table/timbre

2 Magasin/boutique

S3Q30: Biens: Moulin
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Qui

S$3Q31: Biens: Boulangerie
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S3Q32A: Menage cultive
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S3Q32B: Superficie totale de terres cultivees durant 12 derniers mois
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

S3Q33: Mode de propriete
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Proprietaire
2 Pret gratuit
3 Fermage
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4 Metayage
5 Gage
6 Autre

S3Q34: Main d'oeuvre utilise
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

$3Q35: Quantite annuelle de cereales recoltees (kg)
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

S$3Q36: Mois propre production couvre besoins alimentaires
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -  Format: Numeric

S$3Q37: Acces a parcelles de terre suplementaires (oui/non)

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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Value Category
1 Qui

S3Q38: Acces a parcelles de terre suplementaires (type)
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Proprietaire
2 Pret gratuit
3 Fermage
4 Metayage
5 Gage
6 Autre

S4QO0A: Repas veille enfants
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

S4QO0B: Repas veille adults
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

S4Q1: Aliments consommes: Cereales (jours)

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0

31



Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -  Format: Numeric

S$4Q2: Aliments consommes: Legumineuses (jours)
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -  Format: Numeric

S$4Q3: Aliments consommes: Proteines animales (jours)
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -  Format: Numeric

S$4Q4: Aliments consommes: Fruits (jours)
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -  Format: Numeric

S4Q5: Aliments consommes: Legumes (jours)
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

S4Q6: Aliments consommes: Sucres ou produits sucres (jours)
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -  Format: Numeric

S$4Q7: Aliments consommes: Huiles ou graisses (jours)

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
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Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

S4Q8: Aliments consommes: Lait et produits laitiers (jours)
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

SCA: Score de Consommation alimentaire
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric

S5Q1: Achete nourriture a credit
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S5Q2: Possibilite de dette dans communaute

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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Value Category
1 Qui

S5Q3: Consomme semences par manque de nourriture
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S5Q4: Vendu biens productifs par manque de nourriture
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S5Q5: Vendu femelles reproductrices par manque de nourriture
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
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1 Oui

S$5Q6: Mendicite d'un enfant par manque de nourriture
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S5Q7: Participation association de soutien/entraide
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S5Q8: Enfant malnutri
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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S5Q9A: Assistance recu: Assistance alimentaire
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S5Q9B: Assistance recu: Abris
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S5Q9C: Assistance recu: Soions de animaux
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017

36



S5Q9D: Assistance recu: Semences
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S5Q9E: Assistance recu: Outils agricoles
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S5Q9F: Assistance recu: Dons de betail
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Oui

S5Q9G: Assistance recu: Soins de sante humaine

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1

S5Q9H: Assistance recu: Aucune
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1

Format: Numeric

Category
Oui

Format: Numeric

Category
Oui

S5Q10: Situation de menage (selon enqueteur)

Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-4

Questions and instructions

Format: Numeric

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Tres vulnerable
2 Vulnerable
3 Moyennement vulnerable
4 Non vulnerable

Socio-economic Assessment of Refugees in 2017
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WEIGHT: Sample weight (ex-post selection from full coverage dataset)
Data file: UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-1
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:-  Format: Numeric
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study resources

questionnaires

Profil socioéconomique des ménages réfugiés au Tchad, Questionnaire ménage

title Profil socioéconomique des ménages réfugiés au Tchad, Questionnaire ménage
country Chad

language French

filename UNHCR-TCD-2017-SEA-Questionnaire.pdf

reports

CHAD : Socioeconomic profiling of Sundaneses, Central Africans et Nigerians refugees

title CHAD : Socioeconomic profiling of Sundaneses, Central Africans et Nigerians refugees
subtitle Summary note of the main results, September 2017

language English

filename Chad 2017 report.pdf
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